Amendment No. 1

Date: 12/03/2018

Subject: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document.

Ref: Tender no. HLL/HMC/Hospital Furniture/18-19/002 dated 01.03.2018

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred tender.

Section-I NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

TENDER TIME LINE

Existing

SI.	Description	Schedule	
No.			
1	Last date for receipt of pre-bid queries	05.03.2018 by 6.00PM	
2	Pre-bid Meeting Date & Time	06.03.2018 at 3.00PM	
3	Closing date & time for Submission of Bids	14.03.2018 at 2.00PM	
4	Time & date for Opening of Technical Bid	14.03.2018 at 3.00PM	
5	Venue for : Submission of Tender &	HLL Mother & Child Care	
	Opening of Tender	Hospitals Ltd, B-14 A, 2 nd Floor,	
		Sector-62, Noida (UP)	

Read as:

SI.	Description	Schedule	
No.			
1	Last date for receipt of pre-bid queries	05.03.2018 by 6.00PM	
2	Pre-bid Meeting Date & Time	06.03.2018 at 3.00PM	
3	Closing date & time for Submission of Bids	16.03.2018 at 2.00PM	
4	Time & date for Opening of Technical Bid	16.03.2018 at 3.00PM	
5	Venue for : Submission of Tender &	HLL Mother & Child Care	
	Opening of Tender	Hospitals Ltd, B-14 A, 2 nd Floor,	
		Sector-62, Noida (UP)	

Existing:

8. The rate quoted by the bidder should be valid for a period of one year from the date of award of purchase order as per details mentioned in Financial Bid document.

Read as :

The tenders shall remain valid for acceptance for a period of 15 Months after the date of tender opening prescribed in the TE document. Any tender valid for a shorter period shall be treated as unresponsive and rejected.

SECTION-IV General Conditions of Contract

Existing:

20.4 Irrevocable & non – transferable LC shall be opened by the Purchaser. However, if the supplier requests specifically to open confirmed LC, the extra charges would be borne by the supplier. If LC is required to be extended and/or amended for reasons not attributable to the purchaser/consignee, the charges thereof shall be borne by the supplier.

Read as: Deleted

SECTION-VII TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Sl. No 01 (Page 32) Hospital Bed

1. <u>Existing specification:</u>

Para 2. Bed Construction (d): Head Section is capable of being raised to the angle of 70 degree from the horizontal. The head section slope adjustment is achieved by separate screw mechanism with thrust bearing and proper lubrication.

Read as:

Para 2. Bed Construction (d): Head Section is capable of being raised to the angle of **65 degree** from the horizontal. The head section slope adjustment is achieved by separate screw mechanism with thrust bearing and proper lubrication.

2. <u>Existing specification:</u>

Para 7. Wheels

a) The bed shall be mounted on four numbers SS fork castors of 100mm x 32mm & shall be made out of semi round rubber hardness 85/90, Pressed fitted over the virgin polyamide pulling.

b) The S.S material asked for in any specification should be of S.S 304 Grade

Read as:

Para 7. Wheels

a) The bed shall be mounted on four numbers Thermoplastic, Rubber, Polyurethane with nylon center castors of 100mm x 32mm & shall be made out of semi round rubber hardness 85/90, Pressed fitted over the virgin polyamide pulling.
b) Deleted

Sl. No 02 (Page 34) ICU Bed

1. <u>Existing specification:</u>

Para: Length: 2100 mm to 2250mm; Width: 950 mm to 1000 mm; Height: 400 to 750mm

Read as:

Para: Length: 2100 mm to 2250mm; Width: 950 mm to 1000 mm; Height: 520 to 725mm

2. Existing specification:

Para: Bed should be Four-crank with tilting. The Bed should include two pieces integral Spit safety side rails a standard Mattress, IV Rod.

Read as:

Para: Bed should be Four-crank with tilting. The Bed should include **two piece ABS moulded side rails** a standard Mattress, IV Rod.

Sl. No 03 (Page 34 & 35) Eclampsia Bed

1. Existing specification:

Para 6: 31.7mm dia x 18 G tube with laminated panel of approx. size 810mm L x 140mm wide x 14mm thick on stainless steel bracket the panels should be cushioned for safety.

Read as:

Para 6: 31.7mm dia x 18 G tube with laminated panel of approx. size 810mm L x 140mm wide x 14mm thick on stainless steel bracket. The panels should be **made of MDF board pressed with formica/cushioned for safety.**

2. <u>Existing specification:</u>

Para 4: Back rest and knee rest should be maneuvered by the screw mechanism with one common handle.

Read as:

Para 4: Back rest and Knee rest should be maneuvered by **2 separate screws** with one common handle.

3. <u>Added Para:</u> Bed should be supplied with 4 section mattress & IV pole.

Sl. No 05 (Page 35) Bed Side Table

1. <u>Existing specification:</u> Para: Wooden top adjustable by gear

Read as:

Para: Wooden top should be adjustable by GAS Pump with side handle.

Sl. No 19 (Page 39) Wheel Chair

1. <u>Existing specification:</u> Para: Detachable armrest & footrest.

Read as:

Para: Fixed armrest & foldable footrest.

Sl. No 21 (Page 39) IV stand

1. <u>Existing specification:</u>

Para: CRCA pipe mounted, pre treated epoxy powder coated and mounted on 100 mm castors.

Read as:

Para: CRCA pipe mounted, pre treated epoxy powder coated and mounted on **100 mm rustproof castors.**

SECTION – XI PRICE SCHEDULE

Price Format - A (in case of goods and/or services offered in INR)

Coloumn 11 Existing:

Total Price at Consignee Site (6 x 10)

Read as:

Total Price at Consignee Site (5 x 10)

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered.

Note:

1. Prospective bidders are advised to ensure the validity of their EMD as per this revised schedule.